
Tandem Club Abbreviations: L Turn left: R Turn R: TJ T Junction:  Xrds Cross Roads:
 SP Signpost: etc: indicates that other places are on signpost

Easter rally 2015

Saturday Short
Maps 130 & 141. An clockwise trip around Rutland Water with the option of 
visiting Oakham. The long route will meet up going anticlockwise around the 
water. Not recommended for narrow tyres.

Stage Total Where Notes
0.0 0.0 TCE-2015-1 Start from Church lane
0.1 0.1 TR onto B668 (main Road) towards Okham
0.2 0.3 At edge of village pick up cycle path on RH side
0.4 0.6 TL at first junction
0.8 1.4 Keep Left
0.4 1.8 Ignore R turn. Stay on Cottesmore rd.
0.9 2.7 TL at grass triangle SP Exton
0.3 3.0 Exton TR at ornate gates on L. SP Whitwell
0.5 3.5 Straight on at cross roads

1.1 4.6 A606 Cross main road and take path opposite keeping church on your L and rejoin 
road. There is a pub (The Noel at Whitwell) serving light lunches to your L

0.1 4.7 TJ TL
0.2 4.9 Rutland Water Pass around barrier. (No charge for bikes)
0.1 4.9 Rutland Cycling Cycle shop in carpark on R. Cycle route around lake starts here.
3.6 8.5 Normanton Giant Cycle Store Cross car park
0.6 9.1 Rutland Sailing Club TJ TR cycle path follows road for a short distance.

2.2 11.3 Lyndon Visitor Centre The cycle path now follows the road for a while.

0.4 11.8 XR TR onto cycle path at side of road
0.9 12.6 Rdbt. Straight on
0.2 12.8 Manton
0.1 13.0 XR TR into St. Mary's Rd
0.4 13.3 A6003 Pass through gate and take cyclepath to R under railway bridge.
0.2 13.6 TR pass through gae SP Circuit of Rutland Water
1.3 14.8 Keep L at Junction
0.3 15.1 Egleton TJ TL onto road
0.1 15.3 Junction TR into Church Rd
0.1 15.4 Keep R at grass triangle
0.1 15.5 Egleton Church St. Edmund Church on L
0.6 16.1 TJ L onto cycle path opposite. Old Stamford Rd
0.3 16.4 TJ R onto cyclepath NCR 63
1.6 18.0 Turn L here to follow route. Or R to continue round lake back to Whitwell.
0.5 18.5 Barnsdale Lodge Turn L SP Exton 2 etc. Junction needs care.
2.3 20.8 Bear R
0.8 21.6 B668 TJ R follow outward route
0.7 22.3 Greetham Turn L into Church Lane.
0.1 22.4 Greetham Church Turn L back to campsite back entrance


